Haynes Township Hall November 1, 2023, 7:00 p.m.

The regular meeting of the Haynes Township Board was called to order on November 1, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. by Supervisor Effrick. Board members present: Supervisor Effrick, Treasurer Campbell, Trustee Campbell, Trustee Quick, and Clerk Quick.

Trustee Campbell made a motion to approve the October 4, 2023 Haynes Township Board meeting minutes, seconded by Supervisor Effrick, all yeses, motion carried.

Treasurer Campbell gave the Treasurer's Report and stated there is \$431,038.07 in the General Fund. Supervisor Effrick made a motion to accept the Treasurer's Report, seconded by Trustee Quick, all yeses, motion carried.

Clerk Quick read the bills totaling \$17,867.48; Supervisor Effrick made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Treasurer Campbell, all yeses, motion carried.

The Assessor's Report was read by Clerk Quick.

Treasurer Campbell made a motion to purchase a used refrigerator from Cole's Appliance using ARPA funds; seconded by Trustee Campbell; all yeses, motion carried.

Trustee Quick made a motion to accept the bid from Campbell Contracting for new windows in the township hall and the bid from Rice Custom Painting to paint the hall; seconded by Treasurer Campbell, all yeses, motion carried.

Supervisor Effrick adjourned the meeting at 8:00 p.m.